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ITEM SPEC NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1 202(H) Earthwork LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
2 205(A) Type A-Salvaged Topsoil CY 28 $108.00 $3,024.00 $20.00 $560.00 $31.00 $868.00 $41.79 $1,170.12 $35.00 $980.00 $55.00 $1,540.00 $500.00 $14,000.00
3 221(G) Temporary Fiber Log LF 240 $8.00 $1,920.00 $4.00 $960.00 $3.00 $720.00 $12.47 $2,992.80 $6.50 $1,560.00 $8.00 $1,920.00 $35.00 $8,400.00
4 230(A) Solid Slab Sodding SY 500 $4.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $7.00 $3,500.00 $8.75 $4,375.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $20.00 $10,000.00
5 303(A) Aggregate Base Type A CY 23 $55.00 $1,265.00 $100.00 $2,300.00 $80.00 $1,840.00 $105.94 $2,436.62 $95.00 $2,185.00 $55.00 $1,265.00 $125.00 $2,875.00
6 310(B) Subgrade, Method B SY 79 $3.00 $237.00 $2.00 $158.00 $4.00 $316.00 $49.47 $3,908.13 $3.00 $237.00 $10.00 $790.00 $50.00 $3,950.00
7 325 Separator Fabric SY 145 $3.00 $435.00 $6.00 $870.00 $2.00 $290.00 $13.89 $2,014.05 $4.00 $580.00 $10.00 $1,450.00 $25.00 $3,625.00
8 407(B) Tack Coat GAL 30 $5.00 $150.00 $5.00 $150.00 $7.00 $210.00 $34.70 $1,041.00 $10.00 $300.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $20.00 $600.00
9 411(B) Superpave Type S3 (PG 64-22 OK) TON 35 $110.00 $3,850.00 $200.00 $7,000.00 $350.00 $12,250.00 $163.75 $5,731.25 $300.00 $10,500.00 $215.00 $7,525.00 $300.00 $10,500.00

10 411(C) Superpave Type S4 (PG 64-22 OK), Insoluble TON 11 $125.00 $1,375.00 $300.00 $3,300.00 $550.00 $6,050.00 $164.64 $1,811.04 $400.00 $4,400.00 $220.00 $2,420.00 $300.00 $3,300.00
11 508 10' x 3' Reinforced Cocrete Box LF 40 $500.00 $20,000.00 $900.00 $36,000.00 $1,250.00 $50,000.00 $1,375.00 $55,000.00 $1,850.00 $74,000.00 $1,500.00 $60,000.00 $3,000.00 $120,000.00
12 509(C) Class A Concrete Small Structure 1 10'x3' Culvert End Section CY 11 $733.00 $8,063.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00 $950.00 $10,450.00 $998.00 $10,978.00 $1,400.00 $15,400.00 $725.00 $7,975.00 $1,500.00 $16,500.00
13 509(C) Class A Concrete Small Structure 2 10'x3' (Special Culvert End Section) CY 3 $733.00 $2,199.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,100.00 $3,300.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $725.00 $2,175.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
14 511(A) Reinforcing Steel Structure 1 (Culvert End Section) LB 1830 $2.00 $3,660.00 $2.00 $3,660.00 $2.50 $4,575.00 $2.85 $5,215.50 $2.75 $5,032.50 $6.00 $10,980.00 $10.00 $18,300.00
15 511(A) Reinforcing Steel Structure 2 (Special Culvert End Section) LB 281 $2.00 $562.00 $2.00 $562.00 $2.50 $702.50 $10.95 $3,076.95 $2.75 $772.75 $6.00 $1,686.00 $10.00 $2,810.00
16 601(A) Type 1 Plain D50 15" Rip Rap 23" Thick W/Filter Blanket and Filter Fabric TON 270 $68.00 $18,360.00 $80.00 $21,600.00 $105.00 $28,350.00 $62.25 $16,807.50 $85.00 $22,950.00 $65.00 $17,550.00 $75.00 $20,250.00
17 619(B) Removal of Existing 5'x3.6' Elliptical Corrugate Metal Pipe LF 26 $14.00 $364.00 $100.00 $2,600.00 $32.00 $832.00 $93.28 $2,425.28 $20.00 $520.00 $55.00 $1,430.00 $125.00 $3,250.00
18 619(B) Removal of Existing Concrete Structures SY 16 $416.00 $6,656.00 $50.00 $800.00 $70.00 $1,120.00 $67.91 $1,086.56 $250.00 $4,000.00 $65.00 $1,040.00 $200.00 $3,200.00
19 619(B) Removal of Existing Concrete Pavements SY 8 $18.50 $148.00 $50.00 $400.00 $40.00 $320.00 $200.10 $1,600.80 $15.00 $120.00 $65.00 $520.00 $250.00 $2,000.00
20 619(B) Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement SY 140 $6.00 $840.00 $28.00 $3,920.00 $14.00 $1,960.00 $21.77 $3,047.80 $15.00 $2,100.00 $20.00 $2,800.00 $100.00 $14,000.00
21 619(B) Removal of Existing 8" Sanitary Pipe LS 1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $850.00 $850.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
22 641 Mobilization LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
23 642(B) Construction Staking Level II LS 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
24 805(D) Remove and Reset Signs EA 2 $343.00 $686.00 $250.00 $500.00 $400.00 $800.00 $1,203.20 $2,406.40 $500.00 $1,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00
25 880(J) Consturction Traffic Control LS 1 $100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,332.63 $6,332.63 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

TOTAL COMPLETE BID: $100,594.00 $127,740.00 $167,903.50 $207,257.43 $207,637.25 $278,366.00 $417,560.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on March 26, 2024.  This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder.  
The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids. 
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2:00 P.M. BID OPENING 04/02/2024 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

BID TAB
ELM AVENUE CULVERT REPLACEMENT (#8999202).

PROJECT NO. SW23050 BID NO. 24.138

X
Nathanael Kohl
Stormwater Project Engineer 
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